
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

These details are for all Coffee Mornings until the 
end of 2018. The venues for Coffee Mornings are 
chosen with wheelchair accessibility and child-
friendliness in mind. 

 

 
Volunteers can be made available to help out during 
the morning to keep children entertained and 
occupied. Please advise your Family Support 
Practitioner if you require a Volunteer on or before the 
RSVP date.

The Farm Café 
Collingwood Children’s Farm 
18 St Heliers St, Abbotsford 

Fri 20 July 
 
Fri 21 Sep 
 
Fri 16 Nov 
 

Mon 16 July 
 
Mon 17 Sep 
 
Mon 12 Nov 
 

Edwina Hargreaves 

9804 6214 or 
ehargreaves@vsk.org.au 
OR 

Bernadette McGregor 

9804 6211 or 
bmcgregor@vsk.org.au 
 

Madelines at Jells 
Cnr Waverley Rd & Jells Rd,  
Wheelers Hill 
 

Thu 16 Aug 
 
Thu 18 Oct 
 
Thu 13 Dec 

Mon  13 Aug 
 
Mon 15 Oct 
 
Mon 10 Oct 

Edwina Hargreaves 

9804 6214 or 
ehargreaves@vsk.org.au 

OR 

Bernadette McGregor 

9804 6211 or 
bmcgregor@vsk.org.au 
 

The Jolly Miller Café  
265 – 273 High Street,  
Melton 

Fri 20 Jul  
 
Fri 24 Aug 
 
Fri 26 Oct  
 
Fri 7 Dec  
 

Mon 16 Jul 
 
Mon 20 Aug 
 
Mon 22 Oct 
 
Mon 3 Dec 

Kevin Carlin, 
9388 0759 or 
kcarlin@vsk.org.au 
 

Rivers Of Yarrambat Café    
28 Kurrak Road,  
Yarrambat 
 

Mon 30 Jul 
  
Mon 3 Sep 
 
Mon 15 Oct 
 
Mon 19 Nov  
 
Mon 17 Dec 

Thu 26 Jul 
 
Thu 30 Aug 
 
Thu 11 Oct 
 
Thu 15 Nov 
 
Thu 13 Dec 

Anna Phipps, 

9804 6236 or 

aphipps@vsk.org.au 
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The Vista Café,  

Cardinia Cultural Centre,  

Lakeside Boulevard  

Pakenham 

 

Thu 9 Aug 
  
Thu 4 Oct  
 
Thu 6 Dec  
 

Tue 7 Aug 

 

Tue 2 Oct 

 

Tue 4 Dec 

Libby Roden 

0417 543 514 

lroden@vsk.org.au 

Ballarto Rd & Botanical Drive,  
Cranbourne  
 

Thu 6 Sep 
 
Thu 8 Nov  
  

Tue 4 Sep 
 
Tue 6 Nov 

Libby Roden 

0417 543 514 

lroden@vsk.org.au 

 

McClelland Gallery Café 
390 McClelland Dve 
Langwarrin  

Thu 19 July 
 
Wed 15 Aug 
 
Thu 13 Sep 
 
Wed 10 Oct 
 
Wed 7  Nov 
 
Thu 6 Dec 

Tue 17 July 
 
Mon 13 Aug 
 
Tue 11 Sep 
 
Mon 8 Oct 
 
Mon 5 Nov 
 
Tue 4 Dec 
 

Heidi Barber,  
0417 151 096 or 
hbarber@vsk.org.au 
 

Black Duck Café – Stawell 

 

Inexterior Café – Ballarat 

 

Inexterior Café – Ballarat 

 

Vines Café & Bar - Ararat 

 

Wed 20 Jun 

 

Tue 31 Jul 

 

Wed 12 Sep 

 

Tue 23 Oct 

Mon 19 Jun 

 

Mon 30 Jul 

 

Tue 11 Sep 

 

Mon 22 Oct 

Pauline Hammond 

0457 727 505 or 

ballarat@vsk.org.au 

 

 

Very Special Kids office - Long Gully 
 
Kaddy’s Cafe - Kyneton  
 
Corner Store Café - Bendigo   
 
Kaddy’s Cafe - Kyneton  
 
Corner Store Café - Bendigo  

Tues 24 Jul 

 

Fri 31 Aug 

 

Fri 14 Sep 

 

Fri 9 Nov 

 

Fri 23 Nov 

Mon 23 Jul 

 

Mon 27 Aug 

 

Mon 10 Sep 

 

Fri 5 Nov 

 

Fri 19 Nov 

Simon Djurdjevic 

0428 240 031 or 

sdjurdjevic@vsk.org.au 
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